Branch Office Manager
Manages servers and distributed IT equipment at remote branch office
locations with a single, space-saving appliance
Integrates secure console management (8 serial ports), remote power
management (4 power outlets) and an 8-port Ethernet switch into a
1U rack-mountable solution
Compact design ideally suited to meet the unique needs of remote
branch office environments

2-year limited warranty
Features and Specifications
Ordering Information – SecureLinx SLB
Serial Ethernet
Device Switch Power Power Power Power  Max Outlet Max Input
Part Number Description Ports Ports Outlets Input Type Outlet Voltage Outlet Type Rating Current
SLB 088411-01 Branch Office Manager, 1U, 110VAC Output 8 8 4 IEC 60320/C20 100-120 VAC, 50/60Hz NEMA 5-15R 15A/12A3 16A/12A4
SLB 088412-01 Branch Office Manager, 1U, 220VAC Output 8 8 4 IEC 60320/C20 208-240 VAC, 50/60Hz IEC 60320/C13 10A 15A
Included Accessories
Part Number Description
200.2066A Adapter: RJ45 to DB25M (DCE)
200.2067A Adapter: RJ45 to DB25F (DCE)
200.2069A Adapter: RJ45 to DB9M (DCE)
200.2070A Adapter: RJ45 to DB9F (DCE)
ADP010104-01 Adapter: RJ45 Rolled serial, 0.1m (0.33 Ft.)
500-184-R Cable: RJ45 to RJ45, Cat-5, .3m (1 Ft.)
200.0063 Cable: RJ45 to RJ45, Cat-5, 2m (6.6 Ft.)
500-153 Cable: RJ45 Loopback
500-137* Cable: RJ45 to RJ45, Rolled serial, 3m (9.8 Ft.)
56KMODEMCARD-02* Modem: PC card v.92, RoHS
Included Power Cords
Part Number Description
SLPP12310-011 Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to NEMA 5-15P (15A), 8 Ft.
SLPP12810-012 Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to Schuko (EU), 8 Ft.
SLPP12910-012 Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to BS1363 (UK), 8 Ft.
SLPP12A08-012 Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to AS 3112 (AUS/NZ), 8 Ft.
SLPP12410-01* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to NEMA 5-20P (20A), 8 Ft.
SLPP12510-01* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to NEMA L5-20P (20A, twist lock), 8 Ft.
SLPP12610-01* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to NEMA L6-20P (20A-TWIST), 8 Ft.
SLPP12B08-01* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to SI32 (ISRAEL), 8 Ft.
SLPP12C08-01* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to CHINA/GB (CHINA), 8 Ft.
500-186-R* Inlet cord: IEC60320/C19 to SEV1011 (SWISS), 8 Ft.
SLPP41107-01* Outlet cord set: IEC60320/C13 to IEC60320/C14, pkg of 4, 6 Ft.* Not included - purchase separately.
1 Included with the 110V model. 2 Included with the 220V model. 3 The SLB088411-01’s max outlet rating is de-rated to 12A when using the supplied NEMA 5-15P (15A) cable (p/n SLPP012310-01) and de-rated to 15A when using
the optional NEMA 5-20P (20A) cable (p/n’s SLPP012410-01, SLPP012510-01, SLPP012610-01). 4 The SLB088411-01’s max input current is de-rated to 12A when using the supplied NEMA 5-15P (15A) cable (p/n SLPP012310-01) and
de-rated to 16A when using the optional NEMA 5-20P (20A) cable (p/n’s SLPP012410-01, SLPP012510-01, SLPP012610-01).